

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2014-0152

File ID:2014-0152Type:AdministrationStatus:To Committee

Version: 1 Reference: 2014-0152 Controlling Body: Green Space

Advisory Board

Requester: File Created Date: 04/11/2014

File Name: Appointment of one (1) GSAB member to the Green Final Action:

Space Perpetual Care Trust Board

Title label: Appointment of one (1) GSAB member to the Green Space Perpetual Care

Trust Board

Notes:

Code Sections: Agenda Date:

Indexes: Finances; Green Space Agenda Number:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: Resolution.pdf Enactment Number:

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

Approval History

	Version	Date	Approver	Action
--	---------	------	----------	--------

History of Legislative File

Ver- sion:	Acting Body:	Date:	Action:	Sent To:	Due Date:	Return Date:	Result:
1	Green Space Advisory Board	04/11/2014					
1	Green Space Advisory Board	04/22/2014					

Text of Legislative File 2014-0152

Title

Appointment of one (1) GSAB member to the Green Space Perpetual Care Trust Board

Body

Whereas, on April 7, 2014, City Council approved the Green Space Perpetual Trust for the purpose of providing a long-term funding source for multi- generational stewardship

activities going forward on city-owned and/or controlled open spaces, and

Whereas, the Green Space Perpetual Trust will have a Trust Board consisting of three trustees: the City Finance Director, one City Council member, and one Green Space Advisory Board member.

Now Therefore Be It Resolved, that the Green Space Advisory Board hereby appoints GSAB Member ______ to provide input to the Green Space Perpetual Care Trust and will serve at the pleasure of GSAB.